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Logitech G PRO X TKL LIGHTSPEED Gaming Keyboard

AWARENESS WHAT'S IN THE BOX

PRO X TKL is the next generation of the Logitech G PRO ¢ WHAT'S IN THE BOX

keyboard. It was designed with the world’s best esports players— e PRO X TKL Gaming Keyboard

and engineered to win. With the speed and reliability of e USB LIGHTSPEED adapter

LIGHTSPEED and a tenkeyless design, PRO X TKL helps players ¢ Adapter extension

eliminate every barrier between them and the win. * USB-A to USB-C charging and data cable
e Carrying case
e User documentation

FEATURES

* Designed with Pros, Engineered to Win: PRO X TKL gaming
keyboard is the next gen of the trusted tenkeyless PRO
keyboard; it's been refined to eliminate every barrier between
you and the win

e Play with tournament- proven speed and reliability of
LIGHTSPEED wireless: Connect compatible mouse and PRO X
TKL wireless mechanical keyboard with the LIGHTSPEED
adapter for a powerful connection

e PRO- Grade Tech: Game mode control, standard keyboard
layouts for 3P compatibility, media controls and volume roller,
RGB lighting with LIGHTSYNC, and LIGHTSPEED, Bluetooth and
USB options

* Mechanical Keyboard Switches: Featuring GX Brown tactile
switches and dual-shot PBT keycaps

1 Advanced features require Logitech G HUB software. Download at LogitechG.com/
GHUB
2 May vary based on user and computing conditions

2-year limited hardware warranty.
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PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

Part #

Bar code

Weight gr

Length cm

Width cm
Height/depth cm
Volume

1 primary pack

1 master shipper carton
1 pallet EURO

1 container 20 ft

1 container 40 ft

1 container 40 ft HQ
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Primary pack
920-012143
097855189028 (EAN-13)
2030

40.3

20.5

7.7

6.4 dm3

1

4

140

4000

8360

10032

Master shipper carton
N/A

10097855189025 (SCC-14)
8710

4.3

31.5

21.8

0om3

N/A

1

35

1000

2090

2508

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS TECHNICAL SPECS

¢ PC with Windows 10 or later and USB 2.0 port ¢ Additional details

* Internet access for Logitech G HUB Software 1 Proinspired Tenkeyless design
LIGHTSYNC RGB Lighting(1)

Onboard lighting profiles(1)

6 ft detachable charging and data cable
1 ms report rate

Wireless:

Battery Life (Rechargeable)2: up to 50h
Wireless Range2: up to 10m

Connection Type: 2.4 GHz LIGHTSPEED or Bluetooth®
Physical Specs

Height: 1.34 in (34 mm)

Width: 13.86 in (352 mm)

Depth: 5.91in (150 mm)

2-year limited hardware warranty.
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