# logitech (

# Logitech G PRO X TKL LIGHTSPEED Gaming Keyboard



#### **AWARENESS**

PRO X TKL is the next generation of the Logitech G PRO keyboard. It was designed with the world's best esports players and engineered to win. With the speed and reliability of LIGHTSPEED and a tenkeyless design, PRO X TKL helps players eliminate every barrier between them and the win.

#### FEATURES

- Designed with Pros, Engineered to Win: PRO X TKL gaming keyboard is the next gen of the trusted tenkeyless PRO keyboard; it's been refined to eliminate every barrier between you and the win
- Play with tournament- proven speed and reliability of LIGHTSPEED wireless: Connect compatible mouse and PRO X TKL wireless mechanical keyboard with the LIGHTSPEED adapter for a powerful connection
- PRO- Grade Tech: Game mode control, standard keyboard layouts for 3P compatibility, media controls and volume roller, RGB lighting with LIGHTSYNC, and LIGHTSPEED, Bluetooth and USB options
- Mechanical Keyboard Switches: Featuring GX Brown tactile switches and dual-shot PBT keycaps

1 Advanced features require Logitech G HUB software. Download at LogitechG.com/ GHUB 2 May vary based on user and computing conditions

#### WHAT'S IN THE BOX

- WHAT'S IN THE BOX
- PRO X TKL Gaming Keyboard
- USB LIGHTSPEED adapter
- Adapter extension
- USB-A to USB-C charging and data cable
- Carrying case
- User documentation

2-year limited hardware warranty.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Logitech is under license. USB-C and the USB logo are trademarks of USB Implementers Forum. All other third party trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All other third party trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

<sup>© 2023</sup> Logitech. Logitech, Logitech G, Keep Playing, Lightspeed, their logos, and the Certified Carbon Neutral logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Logitech Europe S.A. and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries.

# logitech (

### PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

	Primary pack	Master shipper carton
Part #	920-012143	N/A
Bar code	097855189028 (EAN-13)	10097855189025 (SCC-14
Weight gr	2030	8710
Length cm	40.3	41.3
Width cm	20.5	31.5
Height/depth cm	7.7	21.8
Volume	6.4 dm3	0m3
1 primary pack	1	N/A
1 master shipper carton	4	1
1 pallet EURO	140	35
1 container 20 ft	4000	1000
1 container 40 ft	8360	2090
1 container 40 ft HQ	10032	2508

## SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

- PC with Windows 10 or later and USB 2.0 port
- Internet access for Logitech G HUB Software 1

### **TECHNICAL SPECS**

- Additional details
- Proinspired Tenkeyless design
- LIGHTSYNC RGB Lighting(1)
- Onboard lighting profiles (1)6 ft detachable charging and data cable
- off detachable charging and data cable
  1 ms report rate
- Wireless:
- Battery Life (Rechargeable)2: up to 50h
- Wireless Range2: up to 10m
- Connection Type: 2.4 GHz LIGHTSPEED or Bluetooth®
- Physical Specs
- Height: 1.34 in (34 mm)
- Width: 13.86 in (352 mm)
- Depth: 5.91 in (150 mm)

2-year limited hardware warranty.

2 2021 Logitech. Logitech G, Keep Playing, Lightspeed, their logos, and the Certified Carbon Neutral logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Logitech Europe S.A. and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Logitech is under license. USB-C and the USB logo are trademarks of USB Implementers Forum. All other third party trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All other third party trademarks are the property of their respective owners.